SKYVIEW H.S.- SOUTH M.S.-EAST VALLEY M.S.-LONESTAR M.S.-WEST
Updated 12/18/2023

2023-2024 School Bus Routes

|Bu.‘; Company!

Early Release: On Wednesday there will be an Early Release at 1:44 p.m. Your student (s) will be at the p.m. bus stop 1 hour
early.

CAUTION to PARENTS: For new students, call Brown Bus Company to register your student to ride the bus. For new and/or younger students, it
is very important that your student know both the bus they ride and the bus stop they will get off at. It is suggested that you put a note with the
Student's Name, Bus # and the Bus Stop on your student's backpack for easy reference by the teachers and/or bus driver.

School Year Bus Routes Effective 08/17/23 (pending Nampa School District Board of Trustees Approval). Times listed are estimated times ONLY,
adjustments may take place in the first few weeks and throughout the school year. Kindergarten students will not be bused until 8/21/23.

Due to driver shortages, routes listed below may be subject to change.
Please scroll down for information on becoming a school bus driver.

A.M. P.M. SCHOOLS STOP LOCATION
Bus #86
6:53 3:06 Sky/South S Powerline Rd @ E Clipper Dr
6:54 3:07 Sky/South E lowa Ave @ E Florence St
6:57 3:09 Sky/South Ventura Dr @ E Kentucky Dr
6:58 3:10 Sky/South Ventura Dr @ E Massachusetts Ave
7:00 3:11 Sky/South E Massachussetts Ave @ Chicago St
7:05 3:16 Sky/South E Locust Ln @ S Chicago St
7:06 3:17 Sky/South E Locust Ln @ Wheeler Cr
7:07 3:18 Sky/South E Locust Ln @ Montgomery Ln
Bus #92
6:52 3:08 Sky/West S Powerline Rd @ E Dakota Ave
6:54 3:10 Sky/West E Amity Ave @ S Powerline Rd
6:57 3:13 Sky/West 3rd StS @ 17th Ave S
6:59 3:14 Sky/West 611 17th Ave S
7:01 3:16 Sky/West 4th St S @ 15th Ave S
3:23 West Girls and Boys Club
Bus #115
6:31 351 Sky/South 9659 Deerflat Rd
no a.m. 3:50 Sky/South 9231 Lynwood Rd
no a.m. 3:13 Sky/South 10036 Lake Shore Rd
6:34 3:14 Sky/South 10144 Lake Shore Dr
no a.m. 3:16 Sky/South 10516 Lake Shore Dr
6:35 3:17 Sky/South 10716 Lake Shore Dr
6:36 3:18 Sky/South 11226 Lake Shore Dr
no a.m. 3:19 Sky/South 11409 Lake Shore Dr
6:37 3:21 Sky/South 11729 Lakeshore Dr
6:39 3:23 Sky/South Rim Rd @ Swainson Ln
6:40 3:24 Sky/South 9587 Rim Rd
no a.m. 3:25 Sky/South Rim Rd @ Equestrian Way
6:43 3:27 Sky/South 12509 Deer Flat Rd
6:44 3:28 Sky/South Deer Flat Rd @ Deersky Ranch Trail
no a.m. 3:34 Sky/South 13795 Santa Rita Dr
6:48 3:36 Sky/South 9179 Chaparral Ranch Dr
6:51 3:39 Sky/South Sky Ranch Road @ Skyview St
6:52 3:40 Sky/South Sky Ranch Road @ Featherstone Dr
no a.m. 3:41 Sky/South Sky Ranch Rd @ Shasta Daisy Way
6:54 3:42 Sky/South 12570 Lewis Ln
6:55 3:43 Sky/South Lewis Ln @ Mallard Ln
no a.m. 3:46 Sky/South 11280 Emerald Rd
6:59 3:47 Sky/South Dearborne Rd @ Emerald Rd

7:02 3112 Sky/South 9127 Lake Shore Dr



Bus #146
6:45
6:47
6:48
6:50
6:51
6:54
6:56
7:13

Bus #154
6:57
7:00
7:02
7:05

Bus #157
6:50
6:55
6:56
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:04
7:05
7:06
7:08

Bus #158
6:47
6:48
6:50
6:56
6:58
7:00
7:01
7:06

Bus #159
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:39
6:40
6:46
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:53
6:53

Bus #160
6:52
6:53
7:08
7:09

Bus #188
6:49
6:50
6:52
6:54

3:10
3:13
3:14
3:16
3:17
3:24
3:22
2:55

3:13
3:06
3:.07
3:10

3:11
3:18
3:19
3:20
3:21
3:22
3:24
3:25
3:26
3:29
3:31
3:32
3:06

3:13
3:14
3:16
3:23
3:32
3:33
3:34
3:06

3:05
3:22
3:24
3:37
3:38
3:00
3:28
2:59
3:29
2:58
3:30
3:02
3:45

3:18
3:17
3:05
3:04

no p.m.
3:17
3:15
3:13

Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
South Only

Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South

Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South

Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South

LS Only
SHS Only
SHSI/LS
SHSI/LS
SHSI/LS
LS Only
SHS Only
LS Only
SHS Only
LS Only
SHS Only
LS Only
SHS Only

LS/ONLY
LS/ONLY
SHS/ONLY
SHS/ONLY

Sky/East Valley
Sky/East Valley
Sky/East Valley
Sky/East Valley

S Midland Blvd @ W Horizon Way
S Midland Blvd @ Vista Dr

S Midland Blvd @ W Harrison Ln
W Locust Ln @ Vista Dr @ Tio Ln
W Locust Lh @ S Raintree Dr
Burke Ln @ Lake Ridge Rd

210 Burke Ln

Sunnyridge Rd @ Constitution Way

S Powerline Rd @ E lowa Ave (West side of Powerline)
E Greenhurst Rd @ S Chicago St

E Harbour Grove Dr @ E Kara Anne Ave @ Chicago St
E Olympic Ave @ S Harbour Springs St

E Greenhurst Rd @ Wagon Wheel Rd
S Powerline Rd @ Serengeti Rd

S Powerline Rd @ Avellino Brooke Ct
S Powerline Rd @ Ruth Ln

Ruth Ln @ Buzzard Ln

Ruth Ln @ Castleton Ave

Ruth Ln @ Fair Ln

Ruth Ln @ Fletcher Dr

Ruth Ln @ Mountain View Dr

E Locust Lh @ Schoeber St

E Locust Ln @ Jessie Ln

E Locust Ln @ Pleasant View Dr

S Powerline Rd @ E York Ave

S Powerline Rd @ Briarcrest Dr
S Powerline Rd @ Williams Ln
2102 E Lewis Ln

7831 S Powerline Rd

E Lewis Ln @ Craig Ln
Sunnyridge Rd @ E Fujii Dr
Sunnyridge Rd @ Sherry Ln

E Dooley Ln @ Cedar Park Ln

S Midland Blvd @ W Belknap Dr
S Midland Blvd @ W Belknap Dr
W Greenhurst Rd @ S Sandcrest Way (North side of Greenhurst)
11100 Coyote Cove Rd

Coyote Cove Rd @ Meredith Ct
lowa Ave @ S Carriage Hill Way
lowa Ave @ S Carriage Hill Way
lowa Ave @ Whitechapel Way
lowa Ave @ Whitechapel Way
lowa Ave @ S Hunters Point Dr
lowa Ave @ S Hunters Point Dr
W lowa Ave @ S Miller Way

W lowa Ave @ S Miller Way

W lowa Ave @ S Boundary St
W lowa Ave @ S Clan Ave
W lowa Ave @ S Clan Ave
W lowa Ave @ S Boundary St

7th St N @ 16th Ave N
604 18th Ave N

17th Ave N @ 4th StN
17th Ave N @ 1st St N



Bus #202
6:46
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:54
6:56

Bus #209
6:15
no a.m.
6:18
no a.m.
6:22
6:25
6:26
6:29
6:30
no a.m.
6:34
6:41
6:44
6:45
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:56

Bus #212
no a.m.
6:40

6:42

6:50

6:55

Bus #221
6:56
6:58
7:00
7:02

Bus #223
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:02
7:05

Bus #228
6:47
6:48
6:51
6:54
6:55

3:09
3:10
3:11
3:12
3:14
3:16
3:30

4:07
4:00
4:.01
3:56
3:54
3:52
3:50
3:48
3:46
3:44
3:40
3:33
3:30
3:28
3:21
3:22
3:23
3:18

3:05
3:06
3:08
3:15
3:20

3:14
3:11
3:08
3:20

3:16
3:15
3:13
3:10
3:07

3:17
3:16
3:12
3:09
3:08

Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
South

Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South

Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South

Sky/West
Sky/West
Sky/West
Sky/West

Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South
Sky/South

Sky/East Valley
Sky/East Valley
Sky/East Valley
Sky/East Valley
Sky/East Valley

Valley View Rd @ Palmer Dr
Dooley Ln @ S Canyon St

Dooley Ln @ S Stanford St

Dooley Ln @ S Raintree Dr

S Midland Blvd @ W Maryland Ave
S Midland Blvd @ Oakmont Dr
Boys & Girls Club

6676 La Pine Rd

Dry Lake Rd @ Desert Claim Rd
Dry Lake Rd @ W Stage Coach Rd
7599 Lynwood Rd

8452 Lynwood Rd

8020 Dearborne Rd

7471 Dearborne Rd

Rim Rd @ Alamo Rd

12253 Missouri Ave

7010 Sky Ranch Rd

Surrey Ln @ Cellar Ln

Rim Rd @ Bigfoot Rd

Lynwood Rd @ Big Foot Rd
Bigfoot Rd @ Cole Rd

Owyhee Dr @ Sunset Dr
Randolf Dr @ Hillview Dr
Carolyn St @ Hillview Dr
Bowmont Rd @ Alfalfa Pl

W lowa Ave @ Checola St

W lowa Ave @ S Stanford St

W lowa Ave @ W Oakmont Ave

W Greenhurst Rd @ Sand Crest Way (South side of Greenhurst)
Dooley Ln @ Lowell Ln

219 19th Ave S

408 22nd Ave S (Webb Wellness Clinic)
E Sherman Ave @ Almond St

E Sherman Ave @ Meyer Ave

2501 Sunnyridge Rd

Sunnyridge Rd @ Stony Meadow Dr
Sunnyridge Rd @ Meadowbrook Dr

E Locust Ln @ Shipman Cir

E Sunrise Rim Rd @ S Windy Ridge Dr

3rd St N @ 15th Ave N
512 15th Ave N

20th Ave N @ 4th St N
1st StN @ 19th Ave N
1911 E Railroad St



51500
s1GH-ON

www.brownbuscompany.com
(208) 466-4181 (Nampa Office)
(208) 455-2532 (Vallivue Office)

JOIN OUR TEAM ! i)

. ) ) Nampa, ID 83686
Help children start and end each day with a smile
by driving their school bus. Brown Bus Company
is seeking caring individuals to drive school buses
in the Canyon and Ada County area. Ideal for
retired or stay at home parents who are looking
for additional income.

- Competitive Wages - Paid Training
» No Prior Experience Required

- Bring Your Child To Work

- Evenings, Weekends & Holidays Off
- Split Shift-20 Hours or More Per Week

B J' 0 w n R
(208) 466-4181 (Nampa Office)

Company || (208) 455-2532 (Vallivue Office)



